

STANISLAUS COUNTY PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) & Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Public Service Grant Programs **NOTICE OF FUNDING AVAILABILITY (NOFA)** Fiscal Year 2016-2017

CALENDAR OF EVENTS**

- November 16, 2015 CDBG & ESG Application period opens. A Technical Assistance Workshop will be held at Tenth Street Place in the Board Chamber, at 1010 10th Street, Modesto, from 10 a.m. Noon. Applications for funding will be available at the Technical Workshop. <u>Attendance is required.</u> Please RSVP.
- December 14, 2015Deadline to submit CDBG & ESG applications. Due no later
than 4:30 p.m. at the Stanislaus County Department of
Planning and Community Development, 1010 10th Street,
Suite 3400, Modesto. No Exceptions.
- January 11, & 12, 2016 CDBG & ESG Presentations to Stanislaus County Public Services Grant Review Committee (10 minute presentation limit). Presentations will be scheduled in the order in which applications are submitted. Basement Training Room, 1010 10th Street, Modesto.
- March 8, 2016Opening of the Public Review period for the Draft FY 2016-
2017 Annual Action Plan which will include Grantee
recommendations for the program year.
- April 19, 2016 Public Hearing FY 2016-2017 Annual Action Plan will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for approval.

Reasonable accommodations will be made available with advance notice at meeting locations to ensure access for persons with disabilities including sign language, interpreters, and assistive listening devices.

If you have questions please contact:

STANISLAUS COUNTY PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1010 10TH STREET, SUITE 3400, MODESTO, CA 95354 INFORMATION / RSVP LINE 209.525.5926 FAX 209.525.5911

**Calendar may be subject to change

Grant Funding Available for Non-Profits Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) & Emergency Solutions Grant Program (ESG) FY 2016 - 2017 – Public Service Grant Cycle

Stanislaus County will be opening its FY 2016-2017 CDBG & ESG Public Service grant cycle for qualifying non-profits, 501(c)3 organizations, & service providers. **ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED AT THE TECHNICAL WORKSHOP** for any agency that is interested in applying for funding. An overview of the grant applications, required documents and reporting requirements will be presented. Grant applications will be available at the workshop. **R.S.V.P. REQUIRED.**

CDBG & ESG Technical Workshop

<u>Time</u>: 10:00 A.M. — NOON

Date: Monday, November 16, 2015

Location: Tenth Street Place Board Chamber 1010 10th Street, Modesto

> For more information & RSVP, contact Roxanne Hubbs at 209.525.5926 or hubbsr@stancounty.com

Reasonable accommodations will be made available with advance notice at meeting locations to ensure access for persons with disabilities including sign language, interpreters, and assistive listening devices.



